Supplementary Order Paper. LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.

Friday, the 10th Day of September, 1926.

MOTOR-OMNIBUS TRAFFIC BILL.

Hon. Sir Heaton Rhodes, in Committee, to move the following amendments:—
Clause 15, subclause (6): To insert, after the word "may" in line 1 on page 7, the words "by special order, and."

Schedule: In the description of District No. 5 to omit the words "the Taranaki County," and substitute the words "the counties of Taranaki and Inglewood"; to omit the words "said county," and substitute the words "said counties." In the description of District No. 9 to omit the words "and Lower Hutt," and substitute the words "Lower Hutt and Upper Hutt." In the description of District No. 12 to insert the words "Port Chalmers" after the words "West Harbour"; to insert, after the word "Taieri," the word "Peninsula."